

Special Case 59 of 2022
CNR: WBSP01-012243-2022

Order No. 09 dated 07.07.2023

Record is put up today by a prayer of the accused.

Accused files a petition praying for bail on the ground stated there in. Copy served. Objected to.

Heard both sides.

C.D. is not available.

Let, the C.D. be called for.

To 13.07.2023 for hearing upon the bail petition and production of C.D.

D/Corrected by me.

Designated Judge,
U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E.Act
Alipore

Designated Judge,
U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E. Act.
(WB00757)