

**Special Case no. 59 of 2022**

**CNR:WBSP01-012243-2022**

**Order No. 14 dated 19.10.2023**

The record is put up before me by a petition. The server copy of the order dated 17.10.2023 passed by the Hon'ble High Court in CRM (DB) No. 4070 of 2023 is filed today from the end of the accused **Sunita Elizabeth Mukherjee @ Elizabeth Sunita Mukherjee @ Nadra Aman @ Liza** with an affidavit. Let the said server copy of the order be kept with the record.

Both the Ld. Advocate for the accused and the Ld. PP in-charge are present.

On perusal of the server copy of the order dated 17.10.2023 passed by the Hon'ble High Court in CRM (DB) No. 4070 of 2023, I find that the Hon'ble Court by the order was pleased to direct this Court to grant bail to the accused namely **Sunita Elizabeth Mukherjee @ Elizabeth Sunita Mukherjee @ Nadra Aman @ Liza** upon furnishing a bond of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of like amount each, one of whom must be local, to the satisfaction of the Ld. Special Court on a condition imposed upon the petitioner to appear before the Ld. Trial Court on each and every date of hearing and the other conditions as inscribed in the said order.

In the light of the order of the Hon'ble Court, the accused as named above shall be enlarged on bail on furnishing the bond as directed by the Hon'ble Court before the learned C.J.M, Alipore as this Court has no record or register of any surities.

**Learned CJM is requested to release the accused if bond is furnished and accepted by him on his satisfaction.**

To date **(23.11.2023)** for production of accused and supply copy.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. CJM, Alipore along with a copy of the order of the Hon'ble Court for information and necessary action in this respect.

D/C by me.

Sd/- R. Tamang

Designated Judge

Sd/- R. Tamang

Designated Judge

U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E. Act.

Alipore

(WB00757)