

Special Court Case 59 of 2022

**Present: Smt. Soma Majumder, A.S.J., In-charge,
3rd Court, Alipore**

Order No 19 dated 10.07.2024

Accused namely Nadra Aman @ Liza is absent by filing petition.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Status report is filed by the I.O. Seen the same. Let it be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. has already been transferred as per the Notification of the Hon'ble High Court.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **13.11.2024** for framing of charge. Accused must be present on the fixed date.

Designated Judge. (I/C)
W.B.P.I.D.F.E. Act,
Alipore
(WB00705)