

Special Court Case 59 of 2022

Present: Guru Das Biswas, A.S.J., (I/C), 3rd Court, Alipore

Order No. 20 dated 13.11.2024

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Sole accused Nadra Aman @ Liza is absent by filing petition.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld Advocate for the accused person are present.

Regular P.O. is leave on duty.

Case is adjourned.

To **05.02.2025** for framing of charge and appearance of the accused.

A.S.J., 3rd Court, Alipore
In-charge of Designated Judge
U/WBPIDFE Act,
Alipore
(WB00770)