

Special Court Case 59 of 2022

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 22 dated 14.05.2025

Today is fixed for framing of charge and appearance.

Accused person namely Nadra Aman @ Liza is absent by filing petition.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Ld. Special P.P. submits that the case is being dragged since long due to the absence of accused person.

On perusal of the record, it is seen that on several earlier dates the accused remained absent.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice with a direction upon the accused to remain present on the fixed date.

Accused shall remain as before.

To, **19.08.2025** for framing of charge. Accused must be present.

Sd/-

Designated Judge

U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E. Act

cum

A.S.J., 3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)
(WB00742)